

NEW CANAAN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 NEW CANAAN
 REHABILITATION OF THE NEW CANAAN MAINTENANCE FACILITY AND NEW SALT

STATE PROJECT NO: 0089-0116

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 04/22/2009
 No. of Bidders: 09

RIZZO CORP

GAR-SAN CORP.

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	RIZZO CORP		GAR-SAN CORP.		GUERRERA CONST CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0000195A	TEMPORARY MAINTENANCE WORK AREA	l.s.		102589 57	102589 57	58578 00	58578 00	33000 00	33000 00
0020801A	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT	l.s.		28674 04	28674 04	45000 00	45000 00	49000 00	49000 00
0020901A	LEAD ABATEMENT	l.s.		9159 04	9159 04	16985 00	16985 00	29000 00	29000 00
0069327A	CLEAN BRICK MASONRY	l.s.		4163 20	4163 20	4000 00	4000 00	5000 00	5000 00
0100150A	MAINTENANCE FACILITY	l.s.		4376000 00	4376000 00	4394000 00	4394000 00	4800000 00	4800000 00
0100244A	SIGNS	ea.	3	780 60	2341 80	1000 00	3000 00	400 00	1200 00
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		15612 00	15612 00	2250 00	2250 00	21000 00	21000 00
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.	7730	5 20	40196 00	7 00	54110 00	3 00	23190 00
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		21856 80	21856 80	32000 00	32000 00	32000 00	32000 00
0101143A	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS	est.		42350 00	42350 00	42350 00	42350 00	42350 00	42350 00
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		19775 20	19775 20	100000 00	100000 00	10000 00	10000 00
0202003	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	7000	14 57	101990 00	14 00	98000 00	12 00	84000 00
0202103	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	3320	28 10	93292 00	20 00	66400 00	46 00	152720 00
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	9600	24 98	239808 00	46 00	441600 00	20 00	192000 00
0202317A	DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	ton	10	832 64	8326 40	1200 00	12000 00	300 00	3000 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	3048	2 08	6339 84	1 20	3657 60	1 00	3048 00
0202640A	2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT	ea.	6	213 36	1280 16	400 00	2400 00	400 00	2400 00
0202654A	ADJUST MONITORING WELL	ea.	3	858 66	2575 98	1000 00	3000 00	300 00	900 00
0203003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	2215	20 82	46116 30	16 00	35440 00	39 00	86385 00
0203102	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- ROCK (COMPLETE)	c.y.	930	46 84	43561 20	20 00	18600 00	50 00	46500 00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	830	1 04	863 20	25 00	20750 00	6 00	4980 00

Bid Opening Date: 04/22/2009 No. of Bidders: 09				RIZZO CORP		GAR-SAN CORP.		GUERRERA CONST CO INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	890	78.06	69473.40	25.00	22250.00	70.00	62300.00		
0205005	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.	35	1.04	36.40	45.00	1575.00	8.00	280.00		
0205006	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.	65	88.47	5750.55	45.00	2925.00	100.00	6500.00		
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	9596	1.35	12954.60	1.45	13914.20	2.00	19192.00		
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		11000.00	11000.00	11000.00	11000.00	11000.00	11000.00		
0212003	SUBBASE	c.y.	2880	54.12	155865.60	28.00	80640.00	36.00	103680.00		
0213012	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	650	70.77	46000.50	37.00	24050.00	63.00	40950.00		
0216002	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	370	63.49	23491.30	37.00	13690.00	60.00	22200.00		
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	1453	5.20	7555.60	3.50	5085.50	4.00	5812.00		
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	958	56.20	53839.60	37.00	35446.00	37.00	35446.00		
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	1502	8.33	12511.66	7.05	10589.10	5.00	7510.00		
0406286A	MILLING FOR PAVEMENT TRANSITIONS	s.y.	93	18.73	1741.89	50.00	4650.00	31.00	2883.00		
0406441	SUPERPAVE 0.375"	ton	1957	121.77	238303.89	117.00	228969.00	110.00	215270.00		
0406444	SUPERPAVE 1.0 INCH	ton	746	94.71	70653.66	102.00	76092.00	106.00	79076.00		
0406996A	PAVING FABRIC	s.y.	3243	3.64	11804.52	9.00	29187.00	5.00	16215.00		
0507001	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	2987.10	5974.20	1800.00	3600.00	3000.00	6000.00		
0507051	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	ea.	1	3101.58	3101.58	2100.00	2100.00	4900.00	4900.00		
0507171A	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (SITE NO. 1)	ea.	1	23313.92	23313.92	14000.00	14000.00	9000.00	9000.00		
0507201	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.	16	2726.90	43630.40	1800.00	28800.00	3000.00	48000.00		
0507262	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	3	1196.92	3590.76	750.00	2250.00	1200.00	3600.00		
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	1	1873.44	1873.44	5000.00	5000.00	2900.00	2900.00		
0507651	MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP	ea.	2	5318.49	10636.98	6500.00	13000.00	3600.00	7200.00		
0603169A	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS	ea.	54	218.57	11802.78	225.00	12150.00	200.00	10800.00		

NEW CANAAN

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 0089-0116

NEW CANAAN

REHABILITATION OF THE NEW CANAAN MAINTENANCE FACILITY AND NEW SALT

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 04/22/2009 No. of Bidders: 09				RIZZO CORP		GAR-SAN CORP.		GUERRERA CONST CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0606007A	REMOVE AND REPLACE BRICK MASONRY	s.f.	1077	10.73	11556.21	35.00	37695.00	11.00	11847.00
0609030A	REPOINT MORTAR JOINTS	l.f.	545	2.67	1455.15	4.00	2180.00	3.00	1635.00
0612994	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	ea.	1	520.40	520.40	4500.00	4500.00	2000.00	2000.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	162	47.88	7756.56	35.00	5670.00	24.00	3888.00
0651051	12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	876	38.51	33734.76	35.00	30660.00	35.00	30660.00
0651052	15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	284	47.88	13597.92	38.00	10792.00	39.00	11076.00
0651053	18" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	80	53.08	4246.40	42.00	3360.00	63.00	5040.00
0651743	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.	60	48.92	2935.20	20.00	1200.00	48.00	2880.00
0651745	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.	18	82.22	1479.96	25.00	450.00	45.00	810.00
0651840	18" C.C.M. PIPE	l.f.	148	48.92	7240.16	38.00	5624.00	43.00	6364.00
0714020	TEMPORARY SHEET PILING	s.f.	775	83.26	64526.50	28.50	22087.50	20.00	15500.00
0715020	SHEET PILING MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE	s.f.	775	.01	7.75	12.91	10005.25	65.00	50375.00
0751711	6" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	786	15.61	12269.46	28.00	22008.00	25.00	19650.00
0751831	6" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	124	19.78	2452.72	26.00	3224.00	25.00	3100.00
0755009A	GEOTEXTILE	s.y.	236	4.32	1019.52	3.50	826.00	5.00	1180.00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	806	8.33	6713.98	6.60	5319.60	5.00	4030.00
0821600A	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL (TL-5)	l.f.	286	284.14	81264.04	142.66	40800.76	165.00	47190.00
0901005A	BOLLARD	ea.	50	530.81	26540.50	510.00	25500.00	600.00	30000.00
0913884A	20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 10' HIGH WITH BARBED WIRE	ea.	1	2789.34	2789.34	2680.00	2680.00	3000.00	3000.00
0913992A	DECORATIVE FENCE	l.f.	246	84.29	20735.34	92.25	22693.50	94.00	23124.00
0921001	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	780	8.33	6497.40	9.00	7020.00	9.00	7020.00
0921029A	CONCRETE APRON	s.f.	584	13.01	7597.84	11.00	6424.00	14.00	8176.00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	7000	.01	70.00	1.00	7000.00	1.00	7000.00
0944003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	7291	5.10	37184.10	4.75	34632.25	5.00	36455.00

NEW CANAAN

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 0089-0116

NEW CANAAN

REHABILITATION OF THE NEW CANAAN MAINTENANCE FACILITY AND NEW SALT

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 04/22/2009 No. of Bidders: 09				RIZZO CORP		GAR-SAN CORP.		GUERRERA CONST CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0944010	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL - 12" DEEP	s.y.	1026	14 15	14517 90	12 00	12312 00	7 00	7182 00
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.	2100	6 52	13692 00	6 26	13146 00	5 00	10500 00
0949012	HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.	170	9 47	1609 90	9 10	1547 00	18 00	3060 00
0949111A	PROTECTIVE FENCING	l.f.	200	15 51	3102 00	5 00	1000 00	12 00	2400 00
0949113	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.	120	24 71	2965 20	23 74	2848 80	55 00	6600 00
0949142	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.	50	23 58	1179 00	22 66	1133 00	41 00	2050 00
0949149	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.	50	26 95	1347 50	25 89	1294 50	41 00	2050 00
0949158	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA, NORTHERN BAYBERRY 36" - 48" HT. B.B.	ea.	132	26 95	3557 40	25 89	3417 48	65 00	8580 00
0949172	RUDBECKIA HIRTA, BLACK-EYED SUSAN 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.	30	11 22	336 60	10 79	323 70	18 00	540 00
0949228	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.	6	69 62	417 72	66 89	401 34	65 00	390 00
0949379	PICEA ABIES, NORWAY SPRUCE, 3' - 4' HT. B.B.	ea.	41	117 34	4810 94	112 74	4622 34	180 00	7380 00
0949401	RHODODENDRON MAXIMUM-ROSEBAY RHODODENDRON 3'-4' HT. - B.B.	ea.	10	149 13	1491 30	143 33	1433 30	142 00	1420 00
0949409	RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18''-24'' HT. B.R.	ea.	90	29 37	2643 30	28 22	2539 80	45 00	4050 00
0949432A	ROOT PRUNING	l.f.	80	5 20	416 00	5 00	400 00	18 00	1440 00
0949523	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 3'- 4' HT. B.B.	ea.	50	72 31	3615 50	69 48	3474 00	65 00	3250 00

NEW CANAAN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 NEW CANAAN
 STATE PROJECT NO: 0089-0116
 REHABILITATION OF THE NEW CANAAN MAINTENANCE FACILITY AND NEW SALT

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 04/22/2009 No. of Bidders: 09				RIZZO CORP				GAR-SAN CORP.				GUERRERA CONST CO INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0949609	PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	130	301	83	39237	90	290	00	37700	00	265	00	34450	00
0949611	PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 10'-12' HT. B.B.	ea.	49	727	63	35653	87	699	11	34256	39	600	00	29400	00
0949628	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 4'-5' HT. B.B.	ea.	16	111	17	1778	72	106	81	1708	96	165	00	2640	00
0949629	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.	20	168	43	3368	60	161	83	3236	60	200	00	4000	00
0949630	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	12	223	01	2676	12	214	27	2571	24	220	00	2640	00
0949710	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.	35	197	63	6917	05	189	88	6645	80	220	00	7700	00
0949719	CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	5	211	11	1055	55	202	83	1014	15	220	00	1100	00
0949823	PICEA GLAUCA, WHITE SPRUCE, 6' - 8' HT. B.B.	ea.	25	297	67	7441	75	285	69	7142	25	255	00	6375	00
0949828	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3' - 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.	50	29	37	1468	50	28	22	1411	00	41	00	2050	00
0949831	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.	6	302	87	1817	22	291	30	1747	80	330	00	1980	00
0949842	ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.	3	323	40	970	20	310	72	932	16	330	00	990	00
0949849	ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 3 1/2" - 4" CAL. B.B.	ea.	3	1212	73	3638	19	1165	19	3495	57	900	00	2700	00
0949878	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 3-1/2" - 4" CAL. B.B.	ea.	6	808	48	4850	88	776	79	4660	74	900	00	5400	00
0949885	PACHYSANDRA TERMINALS	ea.	300		45	135	00		43	129	00	1	00	300	00

NEW CANAAN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 NEW CANAAN
 STATE PROJECT NO: 0089-0116
 REHABILITATION OF THE NEW CANAAN MAINTENANCE FACILITY AND NEW SALT

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 04/22/2009 No. of Bidders: 09				RIZZO CORP				GAR-SAN CORP.				GUERRERA CONST CO INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
0949927	QUERCUS BOREALIS, NORTHERN RED OAK 3 1/2''-4'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	5	1046 55	5232 75	1005 52	5027 60	1000 00	5000 00						
0949962	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 2 1/2''- 3'' CAL. B.B	ea.	5	377 27	1886 35	362 50	1812 50	480 00	2400 00						
0949977	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 1 3/4''- 2'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	8	808 48	6467 84	776 79	6214 32	330 00	2640 00						
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	1510	1 25	1887 50	1 20	1812 00	1 00	1510 00						
0950008A	GRAVEL MULCH	s.y.	236	8 59	2027 24	8 25	1947 00	10 00	2360 00						
0950013	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.	3590	2 16	7754 40	2 08	7467 20	4 00	14360 00						
0950023A	LANDSCAPE EDGING	l.f.	110	9 99	1098 90	9 60	1056 00	8 00	880 00						
0950040A	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES	s.y.	6807	1 04	7079 28	1 00	6807 00	1 00	6807 00						
0952051A	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION	s.y.	1220	4 16	5075 20	4 00	4880 00	5 00	6100 00						
0969001A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE A)	mo.	17	1561 20	26540 40	4000 00	68000 00	2300 00	39100 00						
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		18234 82	18234 82	4000 00	4000 00	30000 00	30000 00						
1209401	PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	254	3 90	990 60	3 75	952 50	4 00	1016 00						
1400101A	6'' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	4	72 86	291 44	100 00	400 00	75 00	300 00						
1400102A	8'' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	116	42 67	4949 72	65 00	7540 00	47 00	5452 00						
1400117A	4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	104	38 51	4005 04	40 00	4160 00	49 00	5096 00						
1403001A	MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	3	2747 71	8243 13	3000 00	9000 00	3200 00	9600 00						
					6654445 59		6695056 30		6969625 00						

